agree to purchase the said properties for a total consideration of 

Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees six lakhs only) immediately after the 
interim order in O.S.  99/88 and O.S. 98/88 imposing restriction 
on alienation is evicted by the Court."

"(3)    That the second parties shall tender the valuable amount 
of Rs.5,78,000/- (Rupees five lakh seventy eight thousand only) 
to the first parties immediately on the termination of the 
proceedings in court as mentioned above, when the first parties 
shall cause the sale deed executed and registered in favour of 
the second parties with all the valid title deeds."

"(5)    That the sale would be complete when the parties comply